
2019 KINO BASEBALL LEAGUE
SUMMER 14U DIVISION SCHEDULE

GAME DATE DAY GAME SCORE HOME TEAM SCORE VISITING TEAM FIELD
NO. TIME

1 1-Jun Saturday 9:00 AM 4 SAFFORD DAWGS 19 CANYON CURTIS PARK
2 1-Jun Saturday 11:30 AM CASA GRANDE PIRATES SAFFORD DAWGS CURTIS PARK
3 1-Jun Saturday 9:00 AM 13 CIENEGA 1 DESERT CHRISTIAN CIENEGA HS

4 4-Jun Tuesday 6:30 PM 15 CANYON 9 CASA GRANDE PIRATES CURTIS PARK
5 4-Jun Tuesday 6:30 PM LANCERS DESERT CHRISTIAN SALPOINTE HS
6 5-Jun Wed 7:00 PM 11 CANYON 1 CIENEGA CIENEGA HS
7 6-Jun Thursday 6:30 PM 11 LANCERS 3 CASA GRANDE PIRATES SALPOINTE HS
8 8-Jun Saturday 9:00 AM 0 CASA GRANDE PIRATES 20 TUCSON KINO 4
9 8-Jun Saturday 9:00 AM 1 SAFFORD DAWGS 4 CIENEGA KINO 5

10 8-Jun Saturday 9:00 AM 0 DESERT CHRISTIAN 16 CANYON KINO 6
11 8-Jun Saturday 11:30 AM 12 CIENEGA 3 CASA GRANDE PIRATES KINO 4
12 8-Jun Saturday 11:30 AM SAFFORD DAWGS DESERT CHRISTIAN KINO 5
13 8-Jun Saturday 11:30 AM 4 CANYON 3 TUCSON KINO 6

14 10-Jun Monday 7:00 PM 19 TUCSON 4 DESERT CHRISTIAN MEHL PARK 4
15 11-Jun Tuesday 7:00 PM 0 CIENEGA 13 LANCERS CIENEGA HS
16 12-Jun Wed 6:30 PM LANCERS CANYON SALPOINTE HS
17 12-Jun Wed 7:00 PM 5 TUCSON 0 CIENEGA CIENEGA HS
18 14-Jun Friday 7:00 PM 6 TUCSON 0 LANCERS KINO 6
19 15-Jun Saturday 9:00 AM SAFFORD DAWGS TUCSON REID 2
20 15-Jun Saturday 11:30 AM LANCERS SAFFORD DAWGS REID 2
21 15-Jun Saturday 8:30 AM 2 DESERT CHRISTIAN 13 CIENEGA KINO 4
22 15-Jun Saturday 8:30 AM 7 CASA GRANDE PIRATES 6 CANYON KINO 6
23 15-Jun Saturday 11:00 AM 10 CASA GRANDE PIRATES 0 DESERT CHRISTIAN KINO 6

24 17-Jun Monday 7:00 PM 4 CASA GRANDE PIRATES 3 LANCERS KINO 7
25 18-Jun Tuesday 6:30 PM DESERT CHRISTIAN LANCERS SALPOINTE HS
26 18-Jun Tuesday 7:00 PM 8 TUCSON 10 CANYON CURTIS PARK
27 18-Jun Tuesday 7:00 PM CIENEGA SAFFORD DAWGS CIENEGA HS
28 20-Jun Thursday 6:30 PM 12 LANCERS 0 CIENEGA SALPOINTE HS
29 20-Jun Thursday 7:00 PM 0 DESERT CHRISTIAN 20 TUCSON LITTLETOWN
30 22-Jun Saturday 9:00 AM 10 TUCSON 0 CASA GRANDE PIRATES REID 1
31 22-Jun Saturday 9:00 AM 4 CANYON 8 SAFFORD DAWGS REID 2
32 22-Jun Saturday 11:30 AM SAFFORD DAWGS CASA GRANDE PIRATES REID 1
33 22-Jun Saturday 11:30 AM 13 CANYON 3 DESERT CHRISTIAN REID 2
34 22-Jun Saturday 11:30 AM CIENEGA 10 TUCSON REID 4

35 25-Jun Tuesday 7:00 PM CANYON LANCERS CURTIS PARK
36 25-Jun Tuesday 7:00 PM DESERT CHRISTIAN SAFFORD DAWGS LITTLETOWN
37 26-Jun Wed 6:30 PM LANCERS TUCSON SALPOINTE HS
38 26-Jun Wed 7:00 PM CASA GRANDE PIRATES CIENEGA CURTIS PARK
39 29-Jun Saturday 9:00 AM TUCSON SAFFORD DAWGS LITTLETOWN
40 29-Jun Saturday 11:30 AM SAFFORD DAWGS LANCERS LITTLETOWN
41 29-Jun Saturday 8:30 AM CIENEGA CANYON CURTIS PARK
42 29-Jun Saturday 11:00 AM DESERT CHRISTIAN CASA GRANDE PIRATES CURTIS PARK

18 1-Jul Monday 7:00 PM LANCERS CANYON CURTIS PARK



FIELD LOCATION ADDRESS

CURTIS PARK 2110 West Curtis Road, Tucson 85705
LITTLETOWN (THOMAS J. REGIONAL PARK 6465 South Craycroft Road, Tucson 85706
KINO SPORTS COMPLEX 2500 East Ajo Way, Tucson 85713
CIENEGA HIGH SCHOOL 12775 East May Ann Cleveland Way, Vail 85641
SALPOINTE CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 1545 East Copper Street, Tucson 85719
REID ANNEX FIELDS 900 South Randolph Way, Tucson 85716

STANDINGS

TEAM NAME WON LOST TIE PTS RF RA RUN
DIFF

CASA GRANDE PIRATES
CANYON (SAZ PROSPECTS-CDO)
CIEENGA BOBCATS
DESERT CHRISTIAN
LANCERS (SALPOINTE)
SAFFORD DAWGS
TUCSON BADGERS

TEAM THAT FINISHES IN 1ST PLACE IS THE SUMMER LEAGUE CHAMPION
IF TEAMS ARE TIED FOR 1ST PLACE-ONE GAME PLAYOFF TO BE PLAYED TO DETERMINE CHAMPION
THERE IS NO POST-SEASON TOURNAMENT

WINS 3 POINTS
TIE 1 POINT


